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SCHEDULE No. 1—continued.

No. and Name of Claimant.

Corps.

Amount.

Reasgons for rejecting the Claim.

745.

746.

747,
748.

749.

750.
751,
752.
753.

754,
755.

756.
Th7.
758.
759.
760.
761.

762.

763.
764.
765.

766.
767.
768.

769.
770.
771,

772.
778.

774.
775.
776.
777.
778.

779.

780.
781.
782.
783.
784.

785.
786.
787.
788.
789.
790.

791.
792.

793.
794.
795.
796.
797.

738.

799.

Auckl

Keneally, David ..,
Kelley, John

Kearin, Hunphry
Kilian, Bernard John

Leveridge, Frederick

Lyons, John
Lyons, Robert
Lee, William
Lockett, Edward ...

Langdale, Frederick
Lord, Samuel

Lipsey, F.

Laney, James

Lewis, Edward

Lucas de Neufville

Leaning, George Hinde .
Le Manquais, Frederick G-

Murphy, James ...

McDonunell, Thomas
Minnitt, Charles Goring
McKeever, William

Miles, Robert ..
MeDonald, John ..,
MacDonald, A. A, K

Mullins, John ..,
Mahon, John Michael
Muir, David .

McKearney, Peter
MeCormick, James

McKearney, Peter
McKearney, Peter (deceased)
MecGHll, Angus ...
McCuhough Thomas
MecEnestry, John.,,

Massey, Robert ...

Moore, William .,
Mahon, Martin
MeGill; Dunean ...
MeceGill, Allan
MeGill, Gilbert

McCarthy, Charles
Murphy, William

McFadden, John...
McIntyre, Peter ...
Maguire, Owen ...
Meikle, Thomas ...

Morris, James .
Murphy, Patrick (Grreen)

MecLaughlin, William
McMahon, Patrick
Moore, Campbell G‘rodhey
McLean, John ..,

Mills, David

MeGuire, James ...
MeLarnen, T. R....

3—H. 23.

Remuera Volunteers

H.M. 65th Regiment

2nd Waikato Militia
Hauraki Rifle Volunteers

Royai Navy

Forest Rifle Volunteers ..,

Otahiuhu Royal Cavalry
Volunteers
H.M. 68th Regiment

Wanganui Cavalry Volun-
teers

Armed Constabulary .

Howick Troop Royal
Cavalry

Hauraki Rifles, &e.

H.M. 70th Regiment

Royal Auckland Volunteers

H.M. 40th Regiment

Auckland Volunteers ...

T Battery Artillery, and
Thames Volunteers

H.M. 65th Regiment

Auckland Defence Force

H.M. 18th Regiment

2nd Waikato Military
Settlers

Ditto

Taranaki Volunteers

Auckland Rifle Volunteers

H.M. 18th Regiment
H.M. 65th Regiment
Armed Navvies, &e.

H.M. 9th and 98th Regi-
ments

Hauraki and Thames Rifle
Volunteers

H.M. 58th Regiment

H.M. 58th Regiment

Pokeno Rifle Volunteers

Auckland Militia

H.M. 58th Regiment

N.Z. Militia and Howick
Cavalry

H.M. 14th Regiment

Forest Rifle Volunteers

Forest Rifle Volunteers ...

Forest Rifle Volunteers ...

Pokeno Rifle Rangers Vol-
unteers

H.M. 65th Regiment

Auckland, Hauraki, &ec.
Volunteers

Forest Rifle Volunteers ..,

Pokeno Rifle Volunteers

H.M. 18th Regiment

Otahuhu Cavalry Volun-
teers

Armed Constabulary Force

H.M. 57th Regiment

H.M. 58th Regiment

H.M. 58th Regiment

Expeditionary Force

Remuera and Thames Vo-
lunteers

H.M. 18th Regiment ...

Auckland Militia e
Otahuhu Royal Cavalry
Volunteers

£
30

30

30
30

30

30
30
30
30

30
30

30
30
30
200
30
30

30

100
200
30

30
30

30
40
" 30

30
30

40
30
30
30
30

30

30
30
30
30
30

30

30
30
30
30

30
30

30
30
30
30

30

30
30

and Land District, 1889 and 1891—continued.

Already received land on discharge as a settler
in Auckland Province.

Evidence required in support of residence in the
colony since discharge; letters addressed to
applicant returred unclaimed.

Acts do not apply to Militia service.

Not five years’ continuous efficient service as a
Volunteer.

Has not settled in this colony; discharged in
1855, and has not been in the colony since
that date.

Not five years’ efficient continuous service as &
Volunteer.

Ditto.

Received land for service in 1st Waikato Regi-
ment.
Not five years’ efficient service as a Volunteer

Acts do not apply to this service.

Not five years’ efficient. continuous service as a
Volunteer.

Not five yoars’ efficient service as a Volunteer.

Received land as a Waikato Militiaman.

Has received scrip for £30.

Did not settle in New Zealand.

Not five years’ efficient service as a Volunteer.

Ditto.

Received land-order but did not fulfil conditions ;
order was forfeited for non-residence.

Received land for military service.

Did not retire until 1878.

Apparently appears on books of the Defence
Office as a deserter.

Not within the scope of the Acts.

Has received land for service as a Military Settler.

Not five years’ continuous efficient service as a
Volunteer.

Horse Guards reports this man as a deserter.

‘Was not dlscharged until 1876.

Not five years’ efficient continuous service in
Volunteers.

Claim is unsigned, and there is no evidence.

Not five years’ efficient service as'a Volunteer.

No evidence submitted, althovgh twice asked for.

Ditto.

Not five years’ continuous service as a Volunteer.

Acts do not apply to Militia service.

Character ““indifferent” as furnished by Horse
Gruards record.

Not five years” continuous and efficient service as
a Volunteer.

Deserted on 15th June, 1865.

Not five years’ efficient service as a Volunteer.

Ditto.

Ditto.

Ditto.

Insufficient information supplied ; claimant sap-
posed. to be dead.
Not enrolled until after 31st October, 1876.

Not five years’ efficient service as a Volunteer,
Ditto.

This case appears to be incomplete.

Not five years’ efficient service as a Volunteer.

Acts do not apply.

Believed to have been a deserter ; no such man
discharged.

Has received land for Heke’s war,

Has received land for military service.

Not five years’ service as a Volunteer.

Not five years’ continuous service as a Volunteer.

Not discharged till 1870.
complete.)

Acts do not apply to Militia service.

Not five years’ continuous service as a Volunteer,

(This is apparently in-
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